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MINUTES
Colegio Petite Phoenix

November 1, 2016

A regular meeting of the Colegio Petite Phoenix, was held at its offices located at 7878 N. 16th Street, Suite 150,
Phoenix, Arizona 85020

Attendance and Quorum
The following directors were present in person: Dr. William Coats and Michele Kaye

The following guest was present: Eddie Wheeler

Dr. William Coats called the meeting to order at approximately 2:14 pm. and noted that a quorum was present.
Eddie Wheeler served as Secretary of the meeting for the purpose of recording the minutes.

Approval of September 30, 2016 Minutes
- Motioned: Dr. Coats, Seconded: Michele Kaye- Passed

Call to the Public
A call was made to the public to discuss items on the agenda. No members of the public were present.

Old Business

New Business

Approve reduction of instructional days from 189 to 180- Motioned: Michele Kaye, Seconded: Dr. Coats-
Passed
Approve SPED Policies- Motioned: Michele Kaye, Seconded: Dr. Coats- Passed

Adjournment
There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was duly adjourned at approximately 2:16 pm.
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Information and Financial Services
SAIS - School Finance

Calendar Information
CTDS: 128704000
Name: Colegio Petite Phoenix
Fiscal Year: 2016/2017 Summary
Track Number: N/A Days In Session: 180
Status: Active 06/29/2016 Access: Full
Calendar Type: 5-Day Week Calendar Absence Reporting: Not Applicable

Minimum Days In Session: 180
Default Days In Session : Monday,Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

Date Day of Week Occasion
8/8/2016 Monday First Day Of Class
8/19/2016 Friday School Not In Session
9/5/2016 Monday Labor Day
10/4/2016 Tuesday 40th Day
10/10/2016 Monday Fall Break
10/11/2016 Tuesday Fall Break
10/12/2016 Wednesday Fall Break
10/13/2016 Thursday Fall Break
10/14/2016 Friday Fall Break
11/11/2016 Friday Veteran's Day
11/24/2016 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
11/25/2016 Friday Day After Thanksgiving
12/22/2016 Thursday School Not In Session
12/23/2016 Friday School Not In Session
12/26/2016 Monday Christmas Day
12/27/2016 Tuesday First Day Of Winter Break
12/28/2016 Wednesday Winter Break
12/29/2016 Thursday Winter Break
12/30/2016 Friday Winter Break
12/31/2016 Saturday Winter Break
1/1/2017 Sunday Winter Break
1/2/2017 Monday New Year's Day
1/3/2017 Tuesday Winter Break
1/4/2017 Wednesday Last Day of Winter Break
1/9/2017 Monday School Not In Session
1/16/2017 Monday Martin Luther King Day
1/24/2017 Tuesday 100th Day
2/20/2017 Monday Presidents' Day
3/13/2017 Monday Spring Begin
3/14/2017 Tuesday Spring Break
3/15/2017 Wednesday Spring Break
3/16/2017 Thursday Spring Break
3/17/2017 Friday Spring End
4/14/2017 Friday School Not In Session
4/15/2017 Saturday School Not In Session
4/16/2017 Sunday School Not In Session
4/17/2017 Monday School Not In Session
5/26/2017 Friday Last Day Of Class

https://www.ade.az govficpficp/icp/calendar/Calendar.asp?Entityld=92989&NoTracks= 1&Fiscalyr=2017&month=4&Callnfo= Summary
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Calendar Information
CTDS: 128704000
Name: Colegio Petite Phoenix
Fiscal Year: 2016/2017 Summary
Track Number: N/A Days In Session: 180
Status: Active 06/29/2016 Access: Full
Calendar Type: 5-Day Week Calendar Absence Reporting: Not Applicable

Minimum Days In Session: 180
Default Days In Session : Monday,Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

Date Day of Week Occasion
8/8/2016 Monday First Day Of Class
8/19/2016 Friday School Not In Session
9/5/2016 Monday Labor Day
10/4/2016 Tuesday 40th Day
10/10/2016 Monday Fall Break
10/11/2016 Tuesday Fall Break
10/12/2016 Wednesday Fall Break
10/13/2016 Thursday Fall Break
10/14/2016 Friday Fall Break
11/11/2016 Friday Veteran's Day
11/24/2016 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
11/25/2016 Friday Day After Thanksgiving
12/22/2016 Thursday School Not In Session
12/23/2016 Friday School Not In Session
12/26/2016 Monday Christmas Day
12/27/2016 Tuesday First Day Of Winter Break
12/28/2016 Wednesday Winter Break
12/29/2016 Thursday Winter Break
12/30/2016 Friday Winter Break
12/31/2016 Saturday Winter Break
1/1/2017 Sunday Winter Break
1/2/2017 Monday New Year's Day
1/3/2017 Tuesday Winter Break
1/4/2017 Wednesday Last Day of Winter Break
1/9/2017 Monday School Not In Session
1/16/2017 Monday Martin Luther King Day
1/24/2017 Tuesday 100th Day
2/20/2017 Monday Presidents' Day
3/13/2017 Monday Spring Begin
3/14/2017 Tuesday Spring Break
3/15/2017 Wednesday Spring Break
3/16/2017 Thursday Spring Break
3/17/2017 Friday Spring End
4/14/2017 Friday School Not In Session
4/15/2017 Saturday School Not In Session
4/16/2017 Sunday School Not In Session
4/17/2017 Monday School Not In Session
5/26/2017 Friday Last Day Of Class

https://www.ade.az govficpficp/icp/calendar/Calendar.asp?Entityld=92989&NoTracks= 1&Fiscalyr=2017&month=4&Callnfo= Summary
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Amendment Request
Instructional Days

Charter Holder: Colegio Petite Phoenix
Charter site: Colegio Petite Arizona

This amendment is being submitted for a permanent change to reduce the number of
instructional days from 189 to 180.

1. The charter for Colegio Petite Phoenix with the single site Colegio Petite Arizona is
requesting a decrease in instructional days from 189 to 180. Initially we planned on using 189
days of instruction. As we put a firm plan together for the school year we realized that we could
provide an increase in instructional time within the 180 day calendar. We provide all students
with 910 minutes of instruction which exceeds the required number of hours for each grade
level. Pupil achievement needs in our target population will be met through the use of number of
hours of instructional time. In addition, free before and after school tutoring available to all
students who need assistance. We have insured that a FT instructional aide in the kindergarten
classroom supports our youngest learners. The first through third grade classes also have
access to two part time aides. This school is small and teachers also receive support from a PT
curriculum coach as well as a SL who is well versed in curriculum and instruction. The additional
hours and instructional support will insure that pupil achievement is supported despite the
decrease in instructional days.

2. The school calendar and daily instructional schedule demonstrate compliance with A.R.S.
15-901. The school will meet for the required minimum of at least 180 days and the required
hours exceed each grade level requirement.

Kindergarten meets for 910 hours (required 356)

First grade meets for 910 hours (required 712)

Second grade meets for 910 hours (required 712)

Third grade meets for 910 hours (required 712)

3. There is only one site under this charter, Colegio Petite Arizona, and this the change will only
affect this site

4. The change will take place this school year. There are no other amendments being submitted
that need to be concurrently considered with this amendment.



	1
	az.gov
	Instructional Days Amendment Request


	2
	3
	4
	5

